
 Iowa State USBC 

 Unofficial Current Standings as of 4.28.25 after 1 weekend of 4 

 2025 Iowa State USBC Senior Tournament 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Men's Doubles, Men's Doubles Div 1, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Gray William E.  \ Wilson James D.  2309435 1,483 Dunkerton, IA 

 2 Petsche Brian J.  \ Gorman Richard F.  2089208 1,457 Cedar Falls, IA 

 3 Hill Rich J.  \ Biscontine Tom J.  2266704 1,386 Reinbeck, IA 

 4 Mellecker Mike   \ Swanson William C.  2111060 1,365 Hills, IA 

 5 Rhine Dave B.  \ Franklin Frederick V.  2241761 1,361 Creston, IA 

 6 Gienau Bruce A.  \ Thorne Scott A.  2266705 1,327 Reinbeck, IA 

 7 Horner Ken L.  \ Knapp Bob M.  2093404 1,322 Des Moines, IA 

 8 Burgess Roger L.  \ Goodsman Thomas C. 2123847 1,319 Clinton, IA 

 9 Stuhrenberg Dean M.  \ Birnbaum Chris V. 2188923 1,290 Fort Dodge, IA 

 10 Calkins Kenneth G. Jr \ Gregory Rick E.  2082699 1,247 Indianola, IA 

 11 Mennenga Alan L.  \ Gerst David D.  2290468 1,238 Waterloo, IA 

 12 Bentley Roger A.  \ Milder Martin A.  2123846 1,183 Clinton, IA 

 Men's Doubles, Men's Doubles Div 2, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Heartley Steve L.  \ Palmer Scott L.  2120782 1,470 Mystic, IA 

 2 Cavan Lom   \ Hodnefield Dan W.  2296754 1,452 Story City, IA 

 3 Janning Keith B.  \ Puffett Jeff J.  2316521 1,405 Carroll, IA 

 4 Irwin Mark D.  \ Hahn Bradd P.  2264969 1,402 Muscatine, IA 

 5 Sanders Willie  Lll \ Kopacek James E.  2277397 1,366 Urbandale, IA 

 6 Wellmann Darrin R.  \ Peverill Kevin L.  2314550 1,355 Cedar Falls, IA 

 7 Mitchell Douglas D.  \ Popp Marvin A.  2245878 1,337 Dumont, IA 

 8 Owens Sean M.  \ Fisher Mike D.  2056769 1,336 Delmar, IA 

 9 Rook David J.  \ Wink Eric D.  2297061 1,335 Monticello, IA 

 10 Pendegraft Ron   \ Adair Travis M.  2241762 1,330 Creston, IA 

 11 Routhe Robert L.  \ Kohrs Tim L.  2087702 1,316 Cedar Rapids, IA 

 12 Burrington David S.  \ Bush Scott R.  2290874 1,314 Raymond, IA 

 13 Collins Duane R.  \ Duinink Jesse L.  2312721 1,309 Pella, IA 

 14 Wright Rodney L.  \ Huffaker Scott B.  2123850 1,288 Newton, IA 

 15 Kunkle Brian J.  \ Schuler Daniel J.  2302404 1,279 Waterloo, IA 

 16 Gregory Chad E.  \ Gregerson Bill C.  2082698 1,278 Indianola, IA 

 17 Ricke Duane H.  \ Filloon Travis G.  2188924 1,265 Fort Dodge, IA 

 18 Wicks Bryan R.  \ Graham Steve D.  2296753 1,258 Story City, IA 

 19 Stein Douglas R.  \ Pretti Joe C.  2087703 1,237 Cedar Rapids, IA 

 Women's Doubles, Women's Doubles Div 1, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Abben Linda S.  \ Kabele Ann E.  2065458 1,407 Charles City, IA 

 2 Busick Rosetta   \ Luppen Linda K.  2275767 1,396 Belmond, IA 

 3 Martens Elaine L.  \ Bastian Jeanie M.  2116506 1,391 Atlantic, IA 

 4 McClure Judy M.  \ Loring Robin D.  2059595 1,388 Lewis, IA 

 5 Seemann Julie K.  \ Jorgensen Barbara L.  2116505 1,384 Atlantic, IA 

 6 Pruismann Sandra J.  \ Janssen Sherry J.  2301768 1,376 Story City, IA 

 7 Broell Connie M.  \ Hill Gloria A.  2315276 1,358 Waterloo, IA 

 8 Davis Darlene   \ Moore Jackie   2299934 1,356 Ottumwa, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State USBC Senior Tournament 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Women's Doubles, Women's Doubles Div 1, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 9 Fredregill Janet M.  \ Chapman Ruth H.  2117293 1,354 Lacona, IA 

 10 Park Virginia L.  \ Fjetland Candace   2275766 1,346 Belmond, IA 

 11 Hill Barb   \ Biscontine Stacy L.  2266707 1,343 Reinbeck, IA 

 12 Hall Linda J.  \ Ricklefs Cheryl J.  2117294 1,334 Lacona, IA 

 13 Rommel Connie L.  \ Brown Jolene "Jo"  2270863 1,320 Waterloo, IA 

 K.  

 14 Lechtenberg Linda B.  \ Geerts Rita H.  2224365 1,319 New Hampton, IA 

 15 Freeman Wanda S.  \ Judkins Judy M.  2117295 1,318 Lacona, IA 

 16 Feisel Sara J.  \ Sharpshair Rebecca K.  2071031 1,309 Toledo, IA 

 17 Bloomquist Debra L.  \ Baker Debbie K.  2299933 1,304 Ottumwa, IA 

 18 Losee Linda S.  \ Gregerson Lisa D.  2082700 1,299 Indianola, IA 

 19 Milder Susan K.  \ Grant Joan L.  2231624 1,280 Camanche, IA 

 20 Kirkus Kristy L.  \ Nehl Diane F.  2224366 1,251 New Hampton, IA 

 21 Ihnen Melissa A.  \ Dreager Karen S.  2059596 1,240 Lewis, IA 

 22 Burgart Angela   \ Schmitt Karen A.  2224368 1,235 New Hampton, IA 

 23 St. John Pamela G.  \ Craig Tami S.  2266706 1,231 Reinbeck, IA 

 24 Pullman Lorraine P.  \ Rosonke Kim A.  2224367 1,200 New Hampton, IA 

 Women's Doubles, Women's Doubles Div 2, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Boeck Melisa J.  \ Einck Wendy A.  2224369 1,432 New Hampton, IA 

 2 Niedert Susan (Sue) J.  \ Miller Lisa L.  2116435 1,384 Sumner, IA 

 3 Johnson Eilene   \ Eich Melissa M.  2071029 1,371 Toledo, IA 

 4 McClellan Angie R.  \ Feil Tracy L.  2071030 1,357 Toledo, IA 

 5 Caufield Joni A.  \ Greiner Brandy J.  2296755 1,320 Story City, IA 

 6 Schlatter Teresa L.  \ Kirchmann Brenda   2116436 1,319 Sumner, IA 

 7 Rook Jamie M.  \ Lawrence Jane L.  2299365 1,265 Monticello, IA 

 Men's Singles, Men's Singles 50 - 64, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Hahn Bradd P.  2264969 840 Muscatine, IA 

 2 Palmer Scott L.  2120782 765 Mystic, IA 

 3 Owens Sean M.  2056769 745 Delmar, IA 

 4 Puffett Jeff J.  2316521 743 Carroll, IA 

 5 Heartley Steve L.  2120782 728 Mystic, IA 

 6 Popp Marvin A.  2245878 710 Dumont, IA 

 7 Hodnefield Dan W.  2296754 704 Story City, IA 

 7 Collins Duane R.  2312721 704 Pella, IA 

 9 Gregerson Bill C.  2082698 695 Indianola, IA 

 10 Cavan Lom   2296754 691 Story City, IA 

 11 Mitchell Douglas D.  2245878 687 Dumont, IA 

 12 Gregory Chad E.  2082698 681 Indianola, IA 

 13 Wicks Bryan R.  2296753 680 Story City, IA 

 14 Wink Eric D.  2297061 679 Monticello, IA 

 15 Routhe Robert L.  2087702 677 Cedar Rapids, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State USBC Senior Tournament 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Men's Singles, Men's Singles 50 - 64, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 16 Burrington David S.  2290874 674 Raymond, IA 

 17 Rook David J.  2297061 668 Monticello, IA 

 18 Duinink Jesse L.  2312721 658 Pella, IA 

 19 Graham Steve D.  2296753 655 Story City, IA 

 20 Fisher Mike D.  2056769 653 Delmar, IA 

 20 Kohrs Tim L.  2087702 653 Cedar Rapids, IA 

 22 Janning Keith B.  2316521 650 Carroll, IA 

 23 Wright Rodney L.  2123850 649 Newton, IA 

 24 Huffaker Scott B.  2123850 643 Newton, IA 

 25 Thorne Scott A.  2266705 637 Reinbeck, IA 

 26 Filloon Travis G.  2188924 636 Fort Dodge, IA 

 27 Adair Travis M.  2241762 629 Creston, IA 

 28 Kunkle Brian J.  2302404 628 Waterloo, IA 

 28 Wellmann Darrin R.  2314550 628 Cedar Falls, IA 

 30 Bush Scott R.  2290874 627 Raymond, IA 

 31 Irwin Mark D.  2264969 622 Muscatine, IA 

 32 Sanders Willie  Lll 2277397 615 Urbandale, IA 

 33 Birnbaum Chris V.  2188923 612 Fort Dodge, IA 

 34 Kopacek James E.  2277397 599 Urbandale, IA 

 35 Peverill Kevin L.  2314550 594 Cedar Falls, IA 

 35 Ricke Duane H.  2188924 594 Fort Dodge, IA 

 37 Biscontine Tom J.  2266704 581 Reinbeck, IA 

 38 Stein Douglas R.  2087703 570 Cedar Rapids, IA 

 Men's Singles, Men's Singles 65 +, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Gray William E.  2309435 808 Dunkerton, IA 

 2 Mennenga Alan L.  2290468 764 Waterloo, IA 

 3 Pendegraft Ron   2241762 728 Creston, IA 

 4 Milder Martin A.  2123846 723 Clinton, IA 

 5 Wilson James D.  2309435 720 Dunkerton, IA 

 6 Hill Rich J.  2266704 711 Reinbeck, IA 

 7 Gerst David D.  2290468 709 Waterloo, IA 

 8 Franklin Frederick V.  2241761 693 Creston, IA 

 9 Burgess Roger L.  2123847 685 Clinton, IA 

 10 Goodsman Thomas C.  2123847 678 Clinton, IA 

 11 Schuler Daniel J.  2302404 672 Waterloo, IA 

 12 Petsche Brian J.  2089208 664 Cedar Falls, IA 

 13 Mellecker Mike   2111060 663 Hills, IA 

 14 Horner Ken L.  2093404 652 Des Moines, IA 

 15 Bentley Roger A.  2123846 646 Clinton, IA 

 16 Calkins Kenneth G. Jr 2082699 645 Indianola, IA 

 17 Knapp Bob M.  2093404 640 Des Moines, IA 

 17 Rhine Dave B.  2241761 640 Creston, IA 

 19 Swanson William C.  2111060 639 Hills, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State USBC Senior Tournament 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Men's Singles, Men's Singles 65 +, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 20 Gorman Richard F.  2089208 629 Cedar Falls, IA 

 21 Gregory Rick E.  2082699 626 Indianola, IA 

 22 Pretti Joe C.  2087703 592 Cedar Rapids, IA 

 23 Gienau Bruce A.  2266705 581 Reinbeck, IA 

 24 Stuhrenberg Dean M.  2188923 530 Fort Dodge, IA 

 Women's Singles, Women's Singles 50-64, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 McClellan Angie R.  2071030 729 Toledo, IA 

 2 Niedert Susan (Sue) J.  2116435 713 Sumner, IA 

 3 Caufield Joni A.  2296755 708 Story City, IA 

 4 Boeck Melisa J.  2224369 707 New Hampton, IA 

 5 Miller Lisa L.  2116435 703 Sumner, IA 

 6 Burgart Angela   2224368 691 New Hampton, IA 

 7 Greiner Brandy J.  2296755 690 Story City, IA 

 8 Luppen Linda K.  2275767 687 Belmond, IA 

 9 Janssen Sherry J.  2301768 681 Story City, IA 

 10 Schlatter Teresa L.  2116436 668 Sumner, IA 

 11 Eich Melissa M.  2071029 667 Toledo, IA 

 12 Feil Tracy L.  2071030 662 Toledo, IA 

 13 Gregerson Lisa D.  2082700 655 Indianola, IA 

 14 Biscontine Stacy L.  2266707 644 Reinbeck, IA 

 15 Einck Wendy A.  2224369 630 New Hampton, IA 

 16 Kirchmann Brenda   2116436 619 Sumner, IA 

 17 Craig Tami S.  2266706 618 Reinbeck, IA 

 18 Ihnen Melissa A.  2059596 609 Lewis, IA 

 19 Rook Jamie M.  2299365 588 Monticello, IA 

 Women's Singles, Women's Singles 65+, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Hill Barb   2266707 759 Reinbeck, IA 

 2 Moore Jackie   2299934 721 Ottumwa, IA 

 3 Fjetland Candace   2275766 717 Belmond, IA 

 4 Busick Rosetta   2275767 714 Belmond, IA 

 5 Broell Connie M.  2315276 704 Waterloo, IA 

 6 Brown Jolene "Jo" K.  2270863 702 Waterloo, IA 

 7 Feisel Sara J.  2071031 701 Toledo, IA 

 8 Sharpshair Rebecca K.  2071031 698 Toledo, IA 

 9 Seemann Julie K.  2116505 696 Atlantic, IA 

 10 Ricklefs Cheryl J.  2117294 695 Lacona, IA 

 11 Freeman Wanda S.  2117295 693 Lacona, IA 

 12 Pruismann Sandra J.  2301768 691 Story City, IA 

 13 Losee Linda S.  2082700 689 Indianola, IA 

 14 Johnson Eilene   2071029 688 Toledo, IA 

 15 Park Virginia L.  2275766 685 Belmond, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State USBC Senior Tournament 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Women's Singles, Women's Singles 65+, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 16 Lawrence Jane L.  2299365 684 Monticello, IA 

 17 McClure Judy M.  2059595 681 Lewis, IA 

 17 Davis Darlene   2299934 681 Ottumwa, IA 

 19 Kirkus Kristy L.  2224366 675 New Hampton, IA 

 20 Geerts Rita H.  2224365 674 New Hampton, IA 

 21 Grant Joan L.  2231624 673 Camanche, IA 

 22 Chapman Ruth H.  2117293 671 Lacona, IA 

 22 Abben Linda S.  2065458 671 Charles City, IA 

 24 Jorgensen Barbara L.  2116505 664 Atlantic, IA 

 25 Hall Linda J.  2117294 663 Lacona, IA 

 26 Pullman Lorraine P.  2224367 661 New Hampton, IA 

 27 Baker Debbie K.  2299933 660 Ottumwa, IA 

 28 Bastian Jeanie M.  2116506 657 Atlantic, IA 

 29 Bloomquist Debra L.  2299933 654 Ottumwa, IA 

 29 Dreager Karen S.  2059596 654 Lewis, IA 

 31 Loring Robin D.  2059595 652 Lewis, IA 

 31 Schmitt Karen A.  2224368 652 New Hampton, IA 

 33 St. John Pamela G.  2266706 643 Reinbeck, IA 

 34 Judkins Judy M.  2117295 642 Lacona, IA 

 35 Milder Susan K.  2231624 639 Camanche, IA 

 36 Rosonke Kim A.  2224367 634 New Hampton, IA 

 37 Hill Gloria A.  2315276 632 Waterloo, IA 

 38 Lechtenberg Linda B.  2224365 631 New Hampton, IA 

 38 Fredregill Janet M.  2117293 631 Lacona, IA 

 40 Nehl Diane F.  2224366 621 New Hampton, IA 

 41 Rommel Connie L.  2270863 600 Waterloo, IA 

 42 Martens Elaine L.  2116506 595 Atlantic, IA 

 43 Kabele Ann E.  2065458 534 Charles City, IA 

 Men's All-Events, Men's All-Events 50-64, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Hahn Bradd P.  2264969 1,532 Muscatine, IA 

 2 Heartley Steve L.  2120782 1,512 Mystic, IA 

 3 Owens Sean M.  2056769 1,496 Delmar, IA 

 4 Palmer Scott L.  2120782 1,451 Mystic, IA 

 5 Collins Duane R.  2312721 1,439 Pella, IA 

 6 Hodnefield Dan W.  2296754 1,433 Story City, IA 

 7 Cavan Lom   2296754 1,414 Story City, IA 

 8 Janning Keith B.  2316521 1,407 Carroll, IA 

 9 Puffett Jeff J.  2316521 1,391 Carroll, IA 

 9 Wellmann Darrin R.  2314550 1,391 Cedar Falls, IA 

 11 Popp Marvin A.  2245878 1,377 Dumont, IA 

 12 Mitchell Douglas D.  2245878 1,357 Dumont, IA 

 13 Rook David J.  2297061 1,350 Monticello, IA 

 14 Routhe Robert L.  2087702 1,346 Cedar Rapids, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State USBC Senior Tournament 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Men's All-Events, Men's All-Events 50-64, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 15 Gregerson Bill C.  2082698 1,344 Indianola, IA 

 16 Irwin Mark D.  2264969 1,332 Muscatine, IA 

 16 Wink Eric D.  2297061 1,332 Monticello, IA 

 16 Wright Rodney L.  2123850 1,332 Newton, IA 

 19 Thorne Scott A.  2266705 1,320 Reinbeck, IA 

 20 Bush Scott R.  2290874 1,314 Raymond, IA 

 21 Gregory Chad E.  2082698 1,310 Indianola, IA 

 21 Kopacek James E.  2277397 1,310 Urbandale, IA 

 23 Graham Steve D.  2296753 1,305 Story City, IA 

 24 Birnbaum Chris V.  2188923 1,302 Fort Dodge, IA 

 25 Burrington David S.  2290874 1,301 Raymond, IA 

 26 Kohrs Tim L.  2087702 1,300 Cedar Rapids, IA 

 27 Biscontine Tom J.  2266704 1,299 Reinbeck, IA 

 27 Adair Travis M.  2241762 1,299 Creston, IA 

 29 Wicks Bryan R.  2296753 1,288 Story City, IA 

 30 Filloon Travis G.  2188924 1,284 Fort Dodge, IA 

 31 Sanders Willie  Lll 2277397 1,270 Urbandale, IA 

 32 Huffaker Scott B.  2123850 1,248 Newton, IA 

 33 Kunkle Brian J.  2302404 1,240 Waterloo, IA 

 34 Fisher Mike D.  2056769 1,238 Delmar, IA 

 35 Duinink Jesse L.  2312721 1,232 Pella, IA 

 36 Ricke Duane H.  2188924 1,211 Fort Dodge, IA 

 37 Peverill Kevin L.  2314550 1,186 Cedar Falls, IA 

 38 Stein Douglas R.  2087703 1,153 Cedar Rapids, IA 

 Men's All-Events, Men's All-Events 65+, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Gray William E.  2309435 1,525 Dunkerton, IA 

 2 Wilson James D.  2309435 1,486 Dunkerton, IA 

 3 Pendegraft Ron   2241762 1,388 Creston, IA 

 4 Hill Rich J.  2266704 1,379 Reinbeck, IA 

 5 Gorman Richard F.  2089208 1,378 Cedar Falls, IA 

 6 Petsche Brian J.  2089208 1,372 Cedar Falls, IA 

 7 Gerst David D.  2290468 1,363 Waterloo, IA 

 8 Swanson William C.  2111060 1,362 Hills, IA 

 9 Franklin Frederick V.  2241761 1,361 Creston, IA 

 10 Burgess Roger L.  2123847 1,360 Clinton, IA 

 11 Mennenga Alan L.  2290468 1,348 Waterloo, IA 

 12 Schuler Daniel J.  2302427 1,339 Waterloo, IA 

 13 Rhine Dave B.  2241761 1,333 Creston, IA 

 14 Goodsman Thomas C.  2123847 1,322 Clinton, IA 

 15 Knapp Bob M.  2093404 1,311 Des Moines, IA 

 16 Mellecker Mike   2111060 1,305 Hills, IA 

 17 Milder Martin A.  2123846 1,303 Clinton, IA 

 17 Horner Ken L.  2093404 1,303 Des Moines, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State USBC Senior Tournament 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Men's All-Events, Men's All-Events 65+, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 19 Gregory Rick E.  2082699 1,287 Indianola, IA 

 20 Bentley Roger A.  2123846 1,249 Clinton, IA 

 21 Pretti Joe C.  2087703 1,246 Cedar Rapids, IA 

 22 Calkins Kenneth G. Jr 2082699 1,231 Indianola, IA 

 23 Gienau Bruce A.  2266705 1,225 Reinbeck, IA 

 24 Stuhrenberg Dean M.  2188923 1,130 Fort Dodge, IA 

 Women's All-Events, Women's All-Events 50-64, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Boeck Melisa J.  2224369 1,456 New Hampton, IA 

 2 Miller Lisa L.  2116435 1,416 Sumner, IA 

 3 McClellan Angie R.  2071030 1,402 Toledo, IA 

 4 Eich Melissa M.  2071029 1,393 Toledo, IA 

 5 Janssen Sherry J.  2301768 1,384 Story City, IA 

 5 Niedert Susan (Sue) J.  2116435 1,384 Sumner, IA 

 7 Luppen Linda K.  2275767 1,366 Belmond, IA 

 8 Greiner Brandy J.  2296755 1,360 Story City, IA 

 9 Caufield Joni A.  2296755 1,358 Story City, IA 

 10 Schlatter Teresa L.  2116436 1,349 Sumner, IA 

 11 Feil Tracy L.  2071030 1,346 Toledo, IA 

 12 Biscontine Stacy L.  2266707 1,334 Reinbeck, IA 

 13 Einck Wendy A.  2224369 1,313 New Hampton, IA 

 14 Gregerson Lisa D.  2082700 1,297 Indianola, IA 

 15 Burgart Angela   2224368 1,289 New Hampton, IA 

 16 Ihnen Melissa A.  2059596 1,272 Lewis, IA 

 17 Kirchmann Brenda   2116436 1,257 Sumner, IA 

 18 Rook Jamie M.  2299365 1,229 Monticello, IA 

 18 Craig Tami S.  2266706 1,229 Reinbeck, IA 

 Women's All-Events, Women's All-Events 65+, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 1 Busick Rosetta   2275767 1,431 Belmond, IA 

 2 Moore Jackie   2299934 1,416 Ottumwa, IA 

 3 Hill Barb   2266707 1,412 Reinbeck, IA 

 4 Bastian Jeanie M.  2116506 1,394 Atlantic, IA 

 5 Abben Linda S.  2065458 1,391 Charles City, IA 

 6 Seemann Julie K.  2116505 1,390 Atlantic, IA 

 7 Broell Connie M.  2315276 1,388 Waterloo, IA 

 8 Fjetland Candace   2275766 1,384 Belmond, IA 

 9 Chapman Ruth H.  2117293 1,380 Lacona, IA 

 10 Feisel Sara J.  2071031 1,379 Toledo, IA 

 11 Loring Robin D.  2059595 1,372 Lewis, IA 

 12 Brown Jolene "Jo" K.  2270863 1,366 Waterloo, IA 

 13 Pruismann Sandra J.  2301768 1,364 Story City, IA 

 13 Park Virginia L.  2275766 1,364 Belmond, IA 

  



 Iowa State USBC 

 Current Standings 

 2025 Iowa State USBC Senior Tournament 

 Sorted By Event, Division 

 Women's All-Events, Women's All-Events 65+, Handicapped 

 Place Team Name  Entry Score From 

 15 Ricklefs Cheryl J.  2117294 1,357 Lacona, IA 

 16 Jorgensen Barbara L.  2116505 1,354 Atlantic, IA 

 17 McClure Judy M.  2059595 1,349 Lewis, IA 

 18 Losee Linda S.  2082700 1,346 Indianola, IA 

 19 Davis Darlene   2299934 1,342 Ottumwa, IA 

 20 Kirkus Kristy L.  2224366 1,338 New Hampton, IA 

 21 Freeman Wanda S.  2117295 1,336 Lacona, IA 

 22 Hall Linda J.  2117294 1,335 Lacona, IA 

 23 Johnson Eilene   2071029 1,333 Toledo, IA 

 24 Sharpshair Rebecca K.  2071031 1,329 Toledo, IA 

 25 Geerts Rita H.  2224365 1,328 New Hampton, IA 

 26 Grant Joan L.  2231624 1,324 Camanche, IA 

 27 Judkins Judy M.  2117295 1,317 Lacona, IA 

 28 Bloomquist Debra L.  2319524 1,309 Hudson, IA 

 28 Baker Debbie K.  2299933 1,309 Ottumwa, IA 

 28 Bloomquist Debra L.  2299933 1,309 Ottumwa, IA 

 31 Lawrence Jane L.  2299365 1,308 Monticello, IA 

 32 Hill Gloria A.  2315276 1,306 Waterloo, IA 

 33 Lechtenberg Linda B.  2224365 1,296 New Hampton, IA 

 34 Schmitt Karen A.  2224368 1,289 New Hampton, IA 

 35 Fredregill Janet M.  2117293 1,276 Lacona, IA 

 36 Milder Susan K.  2231624 1,268 Camanche, IA 

 37 St. John Pamela G.  2266706 1,263 Reinbeck, IA 

 38 Pullman Lorraine P.  2224367 1,261 New Hampton, IA 

 39 Rommel Connie L.  2270863 1,256 Waterloo, IA 

 40 Martens Elaine L.  2116506 1,249 Atlantic, IA 

 41 Rosonke Kim A.  2224367 1,234 New Hampton, IA 

 42 Dreager Karen S.  2059596 1,231 Lewis, IA 

 43 Kabele Ann E.  2065458 1,221 Charles City, IA 

 44 Nehl Diane F.  2224366 1,209 New Hampton, IA 

  


